
^°^D.!N .ot-TIClftL RECORUS
,JNSTRUnEHT » 2&49390 YpeTs)

>sr 10, 2015 QH 28 21 PM
.8Poh.4378 Pose 512

K ^RBY,.,,cl8i:k..O^Cir'c^tt Court
ALACHUfl COUNTY 7'lo^da'

SECOND AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
ALACHUA COUNTY AND THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE PERTAINING

TO THE JUDICIAL COMPLEX

This Second Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Alachua County and the
City ofGainesville Pertaining to the Judicial Complex^ (the "Second Amendment") is entered
into by and between ALACHUA COUNTY, a charter county and political subdivision of the
State of Florida (the "County"), and the CITY OP GAINESVILLE, a municipal corporation (the
"City"),

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an Interlocal Agreement,
dated October 24,2000, and a First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement, dated August 10, 2004,
to provide for parking in the vicinity of the judicial complex; and

WHEREAS, the existing City parking garage was completed on January 2,2005,
containing a total of 855 spaces; and

WHEREAS) the City parking garage is crucial to the continued viability of downtown
Gainesville government facilities and businesses, while also providing a significant asset for
future downtown Gainesville economic development; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement in order to ensure the continued

availability of parking in the vicinity of the judicial complex in a manner that protects the
public's interest while balancing the desire for future economic development of downtown

Gainesville.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained

herein, the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

1. Article III, City Obligations, Paragraph 3, is hereby deleted and the following shall be
inserted in its place:

3. The City, on January 2,2005, completed construction of its 855-space parking
facility located in close proximity to the Judicial Complex. The City agrees to
provide 225 parking spaces, which shall be located on a combination of the 2" and

3 floors of the garage for use by the County pursuant to this Second Amendment.
The City shall make such spaces available for the exclusive use of the County, at
no charge to the County, on Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays and Fridays from
the hours of6a.m. to 7 p.m., and on Tuesdays from 6 a.m. to 9 p.m., exclusive of

County-recognized holidays occurring on a weekday (collectively referred to as the

"County Reserved Times.")

1 of 3

County_AHomey/Pub!Jc/MLiel)ennan/Second Amendment to Intcrluca) for Judicial Cumplex (vl).doc

/



The County may allocate use of the 225 spaces during the County Reserved Times
first to provide necessary parking for jurors or other users of the Aiachua County
Judicial Complex, and then for County employees, County officials and attendees
of County meetings, as determined by the County (collectively the "County
Users"). The County shall be responsible for managing such use so that the total
number of parking spaces occupied by County Users does not exceed 225 at any
point during the County Reserved Times.

The City shall provide appropriate signage or other visible markings to identify Ihe

225 spaces reserved for County Users during the County Reserved Times. The
County shall provide, or pay the City to provide, any vaUdation equipment or
supplies, access passes, vehicle decals or other documentation required by the City
for use of the 225 spaces. The County shall be responsible for infonning the
County Users that they may only park in the 225 marked spaces. County users who

do not use the marked spaces within the garage may be ticketed or towed.

The County's failure to manage the allocation and actual use of the 225 spaces as
required by this Second Amendment and cooperate with the City as needed to
address operational issues created by the County Users shall be a default under the

Agreement.

At all times other than the County Reserved Times, the City may rent the 225

spaces to any users on terms and rates as determined by the City.

2. Article III, City Obligations, Paragraph 7, is hereby deleted and following shall be
inserted in its place: 7. Remaining funds. The City holds approximately $8,000
remaining from the local government infrastructure sales fax proceeds distributed by
the County to the City. The County agrees the City may expend those ftmds as
deemed necessary by the City for Garage maintenance.

3. Article IV, Term of the Agreement, is Section 1 is hereby deleted and the following

shall be inserted in its place:

1. This Agreement is effective on October 24, 2000, and shall remain in effect

until terminated pursuant to Article V, Paragraph 3, or until January 1,

2035.

4. Article V, Miscellaneous, paragraph 10. Return of Funds, is hereby deleted.

5. Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the original
Agreement between the parties, dated October 24, 2000, and First Amendment dated
August 10, 2004, shall be and remain in full force and effect.

2 of 3

Count>'_Attonicy/Pub[ic/MLiebennan/Second Amendment to rnlerlocal fof Judicial Complex (vl),doc



6. Should there be any conflict between the terms of the Agreement, the First
Amendment and this Second Amendment, the terms of this Second Amendment shall

govern,

7. This Second Amendment shall be effective upon the date of execution of all parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Second
Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Alachua County and the City ofGainesville
Pertaining to the Judicial Complex on the respective dates beneath each signature.

ALACHUA COUNTY:

ATTEST:

(SEAL)

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Charles S. Chestnut IV, Chair
Board of County Commissioners

Date: ^U^^D^W^L
c/

APPROVED AS TO FORM

CITY OF GAINESVILLE:

A

Kurt I

(SEAL)

CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA

By; ^^£^^C^L
Edward 13, Braddy, Mayoi^
City ofGainesville
Date:__J^lr^^/i_

APPROVHD AS TO FORM AND LHOALITY

Cily ofOtUnesviIle Allorncy

3 of 3

County_Attomey/Pubtic/MLiebermEui/Second Amendment to bitcrlocal foi Judicial Complex (vl).doc



Alachua County
Office of Management and Budget

, , .. Suzannc L. Gable, CPA Director

John Vnlinskf, CGFM Sonhr Finnnc'tQf Mnnngamont Ann!y<ft
M^unM(.:ou\'iY. ^°^n ^- ^ohnson Gmnts/Contmctf; Coordtnutor

August 31,2004

MEMORANDU

To: David Wagnor
County Attorney

From: John JoEmson, Grants & Contracts Coordinator
Office of Management & Budget "p

Subject: Grants/Contracts Approved by the Board of County Commissioners
on August 10,2004

Enclosed please find a fully-executed original of the document rcfcronceci below which
was approved by tho Board on the date referenced above.

GAINESVILLE,CITYOF
First Amendment to tho Interlocal Agreomont pertaining to tho Judicial
Complex
Term: October 24, 2000 until terminated
(or 20 years from the date tho construction of the parking facility is
completed.)
Amount: N/A Account: N/A

Ploaso forward this to the City and keep a copy for your files. TEie County's origina! is
being recorded. Thank you for your assistance.

Enclosure

ec: 0MB
Finance & Accounting
Randall Reid, County Managor

JDJ/jcp

P.O. Ho>' vn'H ^ ^ifhh^Uh, rSon^h 3V602-2877 » Tul. (352) 374-5262 B /-fl.v (352) 33Q-Y3W.

t B()!)^i--}4<.n>(t^tf^w) -.'. Suncom 651'6262 u rDD (W?) W1-4430
b?-/>")ii :ffini-)<r7fC':o.?'siru';hu<;UI,ns » lioino P*<ige: wv'w.cQ.QlwftUfi.fiuf;

Ar, /.q»,Jf !,•>?•< Hitimty Kmpfoyw M.l .V.l).



2071517

FIRS T AMENDMEN I' TO INTERLOCAL AGRKEMKN r BE'I WEEN
ALACHUA COUNTY AND THE CITY OFGA1NESV1LLE

PERTAINING TO THE JUDICIAL COMPLEX

THIS FIRST AMI<;NI3MliNT TO THH INTBRLOCAL AORUHMlt:N1'l>lf:RTAINING

TO Till! JUDICIAL COMPLHX, mmtc aiut entered into tliis /^_ day of,^^^/-.. ^ A.D.,

2004, by and between Alnchua County, a chitrlcr county mul j)oiiticnl subdivision ol'tlic Ktitte of

1-loridii, hcrciimflcr rcfcn-cd to us ttie "County", and the City ofOnincsviilc, n (luiniuipui

corpot-ation of the State of Florida, hcrciuartcr referred lo us "City";

W1TNHSSBTU:

WHHKBAS, Alachun County and tlio City ot Cinincsvillc entered into nil interlocnl

ngrcemcnt dated 24 day of October, 2000, to provide for the constniction of the Alachua County

Judicial Complex in downtown Gaincsvillc and pnrking facility or facilities in the vicinity oflhe

jutiicin! complex; and

WHURUAS, the ctcctors oi'AIacliua (1ouiity iijiprovcd n t'cferciHlum in Marcli 2001 to

impose a uno percent sales tax for one year to acquire land and construct thejudiciti! complux

and rchttccl parking facililics in u location in close proximity to the judicial complex in

downtown Gaincsville; imd

WHEREAS, Alachua County connncnccd eonstruclion ofthcjudiciul coinptcx on

November 7, 2001, and subs! anti ill ly completed constmction ofthcjiKliciit! comiilcx on

September 8, 2003; and

WIHiRHAS, the City ofOnincsvillc desires to oonslt-nct n i)itrking garage on pniporty

purdm.sed from Kenneth and Linda McCiurn nt i\ tocution in the vicinity of thcjudicinl eomplux;

niut ' •-•*; ...L' . ' - —. .

'vr: ..•'''" *• ""*' ~-f~



!',r:.^r: r':''
* r^ +:^ to 1 fc» ^

*'i

ft >t',^
^ ' l^'

WHHRHAS, the ptti'km^ ganigc tlw City will construct muy provide fbi' spucc on the first

Hoor for office aiul retail uses; luid

WIIIiRKAS, the parties agree lo ainciKi tlic intcrlocal agrcyincnt to chanyc llic descriplion

of the parking facility, the date the parking gHra^c i.s expected to be compk'led and to provide for

interim pnrking for jurors between the opening of lliejinliciiil complex iind the compiction of the

piu'kmy complex.

NOW THI.iRKl<'ORB, in uonsklcriiHon ofllie mutim! covcnuiU.s luul promises ticrcitmftcr

scl forth, and other good and valuable consklcraUon, the (Tl'Y an(i C'OUNTY do licrcby iigrcc ns

follows:

I. Article III, City Obltgtitions, p;inigr<iph 3, i.s Eimcndcd to read in its entirely:

3. The CITY will construct n parking tucility or fncilities witli a miiuinuni of

375 ptirking Hpaccs itt n lociition, us (lescribed in I^xliil)it l^, ntlaclicd liercto

ami made npiu'l hureofasifscl Ibrlhin full, in close proximity to the Judicial

Complex imd make nvaUablc on n dnily biisis ffom 7:00 n.in. to 6:00 p.in.,

excluding Satunhiys, Sundity.s and liolichiys, s|)ticcs for use hyjiu'ors, under

the terms pruvkled in Article II, paragraph 2. The CITY nyrecs lo provide

fiw Initulrcd sixty (560) parking spaces fbrjnrors (.luring citcli Hvc day week

(when legal holidnys result in a week of less than live ihtys, the Juror piu'king

conunitmcnt will be fuljustcd to 112 times of the number ofdnys, excluding

SiUurdays, Sunditys, anti liolniays rciuaiiung in ttie week), provuicd, liowcver,

the CITY is not required to provkte more thun iwo tiuiuired (2()()) [mrkiny

spaces on nny one weekday. The rcin.iining spacc.s of tlic 375 sp.ice



i'i^ ^': }f:'l^<"
i'<^ 1*V «« f " I>'»T '> .

••^, w ^
"i y^
^ ' w

commitment not designated for jurors will be nmlc uviulabic by the CITY to

llic general public for rcntul on tcinis aiut rates its ()elcnnine<! by liic C'l'l'Y.

The CITY will complete con.strucfion ul its piu'king fiicility by Juty 1,2005.

This dale may he cxlcntkxl (luc tu acts uf luitnrc or site dovclopmcnl or

conslruoUun problems Ihat the Ci'l'Y could not hnve foreseen by tiic exercise

ot'a rcitsonnhte Ucgrce ofcmc and diligence, lif'fcctivc Jamiiti'y 5,2004, on a

daily basis from 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m, cxcHKlmg Sulurdiiys, SuiHhiys nml

holkhiys, I ]2 spaces exclusively for use by jurors will be provided in liic

City's Piirking Lot 10 (Tax Parcel 14574) and Lot 13 (Tin Pitrcel 1460<S) by

tlic CITY iind/or its licensee. If any additionnl spaces arc needed to bring the

tofiil spnccs nvailiible foi juror i);irking to at tcnst 112 sj);iccs tlion (lie CII'Y or

h.s liccnsoc slinll proviUc tiic iulditional S[)accs on properli^s in lociitii)iis nenr

to the Judicutl Complex. When snid spaces arc not needed foi'jnror parking

the CITY, or its licensee, slmll be entitled to collect whiUcvcr revenue

possible after cooixl million with the C!ak of Court. Use of'Lot !0 iuul Lot

13, us dcKd'ibed herein, shall cea.sc when juror spaces iirc nimle tivni!ublc in

the piirkitig facility or fauilitics. ThedTYn^recs to negotiate H reduclion in

the number of'juror-providect splices if data documents fhnt u porlion of the

juror.s arc using the Rcgionnl '11nuisil Syslcni to travc! to tiicjnilicinl complex

its long us the amount due the CITY in Article H, piu'ngraph 2, is not reduced

or chiuiycd.

-3"



M

>
>

>

ft
o
s ^

"< w c V
. x c
, 0
 
t
-

c O
c

s 0 0 x̂ c < ??

0̂ r n c V
. 0 n ?^ V
.

(^ r
^

^
< f^ v
< c

0 0 0 r
^

^
< c CR

*
< 0

<s -3
0

i-
^

4

0
 
;
=

: 2
-

0

r
; 0 0 c z -<

t
-< <K

: c

1
—

'.

n n

> r
. c

0 r
~ ri y
.

r
^

^
<

>
f

-^
j

c c /
"
'

^ <
t 0 O

G 0

er
a

•
<

 
~

^
. o

n
 
^

0 f^ v
r

o
s

L
h

i > c
.

c
, < —
I n c
'

•
L

<

t*
-l

> c= G a c =
s

<
-;

'

r
. < rt K
> ^

f~
-

c
- < > cr

= rt c;

c
;

f^
m

.

7
~

y
; c ^

c
<

^
-' G

a -3 c ft

c < n <
". rt d

> c 0 s
s

n n o
s ^ C5 c

c
;

c
-

<
< 0 ^

f-
^

f-
"
* c 0 V
.

r
;

c
;

(T
O

<
<

0

^
'
>

<
 
—

:

?=

T
=

c

>
 ^

£
 
w

'

f
,

'< f*
-*

'

cr
= (t

y
-

-~
J

<
n

 
^

-

-^
"

C
.
 
V

.

r^ *
<

.^
-
?
 <

J
f
f

>
 
t

<
^

 >
 -

<
..

»



»|ffh. y», » ^ /(*« , B . n^J^ ^ ry
'"s^..f '^^ * (\Y

ft '^>
*' ; ^v

SAVU AND EXCEPT us expressly nnwndcd herein, nil other terms tiiHt

provisions ol'lhe original Interlocal Agrcctiicnt hctwccn tlic piH-tics, dated October 2/1, 2000, sliiill

be iiiul t'cmuin in iuli Ibrce iind cifcct.

IN W1TNHSS WI lERL^Ois (lie piu-ties hitve causccl t!uK First Anicndment to IntcrJucul

Agrccmenl (o be eKCcnlcd for tiie uses und pnrp(^es (tieiein expressed on llio duy ;ind yciir nrsl

nbovc-writtcn.

A

,J)C.
^!.K."Bu^ly<>Irby, Clerk

(SHAL)

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

' \ /,, .//

}3y: ^-"V>r>'f-^^ t^^)^ -[A^.^-t^.^-

•y^\ Mi^e Byerly,Cimir
Hoard of County Commissioners

APPROVm) AS TO FORM

Vux <X

Alnchua County Attorney

ATFEST:

-KtirfLannoy<

(Sl^AL)

{^'

CITY OF GAINHSVILLH

^y- ^T-/ (.u ^ ^'1a- ^^ ^ u Gt- ^

Pcgc^n Ihmrnhan, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO 1?ORM AND
LKGALITY.

0;iine^yt]Jo<iity Attorney

w ?



KXiUIUT "B" : ";::

Fee Parcel

Commence at a fonrui (h ill liole in concictc sidewalk Harking the Eiisl rii;]ii-of--way line Jbr S,W. 3
StTsctand the Southwest corner oFthatpiircd ns described inOfncml R.ccon! Book 1882,page 2143
ofthc Public Recimis ofAlachusi Countyt F!ori(hi and the point ofbcmnning; thence afony the South

line ofsiud ptirccl North 89G26'04" Hi.i^t a distance ol* 372.24 Feet to a 5/H" rcbar & cap (Browti.)

marking line intcr.iccikm w:th tlic We.stcrly rt^lu-of-wny line ot'S.W. 2' Slreet; liience ,ilung said

Westcrly n^ht~oF"w;iy line Norl!^ 00°54122<1 West a tii^mcc of 204.00 feet to a poiiit nifirking a line

parallel with and 204 fed North from the Somh iine nfsaiti parcel; thence alon^ :-iaid paralle! line

South 89°26104'< West a disumcc of 372.93 feet to a point marking the intcnicction with the Fasterly
rmhl'of-wnv line <;fS.W. 3f Street; flicnce alon^ saut K;istcr!v nHSil-of-way IHIK South 0]"06'(')()>'

Hn.sl a Gisuince of 204.01 Fed to the point of beginning. Containing 1.75 ncrcs,morc orle^s.



1THM:140-081004

P.O. Sox 2877 Gaffiffsvf/fa, Hor/da 32602-287 /
Tci (3W 374 6218 ^x f3f)2) 374-62 W Suncom 661-S2W

Honw Pngo: www.co.sf9chuB.fl.us

DavM.^- Wagner, County Attome y

MBMORANDOM

TO:

FROM:

OATH:

SUBJKCT:

Kandall Reid, County Manager

David W. Wagner, County Attorney

June 18,2004

^
First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement Between Alnchna Coimfy ami the City of
dafnesviHe Pertaining to the Jwliciat Complex (Pnrking Garage)

] have reviewed the intcrlociii agrccnicnt provided to the County by the City ofGainesviUc. The
originals have been sent to the budget oflicc and n copy of the agreement is attached.

As the first amcmlincnt is in nccordnncc wifh tlic discussions we liad with City staff, I rcconnnend
you place the atnemlment un the next available agenda for the Board of County Commissioners to
approve (he first mncndmcnt and authorize the Chair to sign the original (tocmncnts.

OWW:cch

xc: All Members, Hofird of County Coinniissioiters

An I'quaf Of^yiunity [mphyef M.t'.V.t}.

RECEIVED

JUN 2 5 2004
COUNTY MAHAfiER-S OFFICE



r1^1

Offlce of the CMy Manner

Juno 9. 2004

Mr. Randatl K Reid
County Manager
Alachua County
Post Office Box 2877
Gainesviile, Florida 32602-2877

Dear Randy:

On May 24, 2004, the City Commission approved the First Amendment to
Interlocal Agreement Between Atachua County and the City of Galnesville
Pertaining to the Judicial Complex. This Amendment incorporates changes
requested by Atachua County to recognize operationa! changes In the
arrangements for juror parking.

I have enclosed two (2) originals of the Amendment, which have been executed
by the appropriate City officials. Please date the Amendments when signed by
the appropriate County officials and return one of the Amendments to me for the
City files.

The City staff looks forward to working with you as the City completes the parking
garage portion of the Judicial Complex project.

Sincerely,

/
'V-&/- ^>u-

Wayno Bowers
City Manager

WB/rs

Enclosures

pi > lli»\ rio *

t\^l) .-^ i ^0!(!

(i.ii!!t^vi!it'.l']. V>h(>;>(?i<H>

[ \\ (.-^i .U| ,;i! lt)

RBCBIVED

JHN (p< ?HiH

(XHINEY I'l^wn omci:



Citjy ofGamesviUe - Fiie|#; 040001

;ity Home Legislation

Retails Reports

Fii

Type

RlfEi

On;

Title

#;

created:

agenda:

(-listory (1) Text

Page 1 of 2

Calendar City Commission Departments People

:Q Share ^S0K3...;!E3 RSS

040001 Version: 0 Name:

piscusslon Item Status:

p/24/2004 In control:

Final action:

amendments to Downtown Parking Garage Agreements (B)

Amendments to
Downtown Parking
Garage Agreements
(B)
Passed

Qfcv Commission

5/24/2004

T^tlc
Amendments to Downtown Parking Garage Agreements (B)

Explanation
Ojo October 24,2000, the jCity and Alachua County entered into an Interlocat Agreement to provide for the
construction of the AIach^a County Judicial Complex and a nearby parking garage in downtown Gainesvilte.
TRie Interlocal Agreement requires the City to provide free parking for jurors in a new parking garage to be

constructed near the Judtclial Complex. On December 1, 2003, the City acquired property from Kenneth R.
N^cGum and Linda C. MC|Gum to construct the parking garage. As part of the consideration for acquiring
property, the City and Mcpurn entered mto a License Agreement providing for McGum's use of some of the
spaces in the parking garajgo.

jnce the parking garage ^vas not completed at the time the Judicial Complex was opened to the public,
Ajlachua County requester that the City amend the Interlocal Agreement in order to recognize the interim

rking arrangements for urors and to provide other clarifications concerning £he parkiog arrangements. City

^d County representativels met on March 3,2004 to discuss the County's request. The County specifically
rejquested that the obligation for free juror parking be increased from 112 spaces to 200 spaces. As a
compromise. City and County staffs agreed to recommend an amendment to the Iuterlocal Agreement that
v^puld provide up to 200j^it'or parking spaces on any day, not to exceed 560 parking spaces in a week (112
spaces x 5 days). This change should accommodate the County's needs in that the largest number of jurors is

|ually restricted to one d^y per week.us

Since
|ith the County, an amendment to
leading the Interloca!

Agreement
vi

Fl

the City has an Agreement with McGum that could be impacted by a change in the Interlocal Agreement
the License Agreement for Use of Parking Garage is also necessary prior to

Algreement with the County. The proposed First Amendment to the License
for Use of Parking Garage with McGum incorporates the changed language from the proposed

st Amendment to the Iriterlocal Agreement with Alachua County.

seal Note
Increasing the number of (ree juror spaces on a particular day could have a monetary impact on it
operated for the City frQih th?, par^mfi Karage. City staff anticipat&s the impact -will be minimal.D^ra1meT~&TrivaEyT6fkyT?Ti^'T'c5h^t"Q5> V"J "—"f""" "" ""r—' ""— »."."""..

Cij&i Of Gainesvfite, FL J 200 ^
cE^ft?W>^%^8tKy», City o)'

htt^://gainesville.legistar.t

:ast University Avenue, Galnesville, FL 32601
Gainesvllte, Floridc). All riqhts reserved.

352.334-5000
PeWERED BY

lcgfstarlnS/te"'*

;om/LegislationDetaU.aspx?ID==293675&GUID:=612A2B7D-724... 11/1/2010



Cî

T(ie City Commission: l)j Approve and authorhe the Mayor to execute the First Amendment to the Interlocal
Ajgreement Between Ahctiua County and the City ofGainesville Pertaining to the Judicial Complex; and 2)

^thorize the City Manager to execute the First Amendment to the License Agreement for Use of Parking
Garage with Kenneth R. &^cGum and Linda C, McGuHL

ofGamesville-File §: 040001 Page 2 of 2

Disclaimer & Privacy Policy
Clt|y Of Gainesvilte, FL | 200|
Ccfpvriqht © 2002-08, Cltv

ht(p://gainesville.leglstait

Email Us i Contact Us
East University Avenue, Galnesvitle, FL 32601
>fGafnesville, Florida. All riohts reserved.

352.334-5000
Powe/ieo BY

Lcg^tarlnSito'^

com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=293675&GUID==612A2B7D-724... 11/1/2010




